SN54AHC174, SN74AHC174
HEX D-TYPE FLIP-FLOPS
WITH CLEAR
SCLS425F – JUNE 1998 – REVISED FEBRUARY 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Operating Range 2-V to 5.5-V VCC
� Contain Six Flip-Flops With Single-Rail
Outputs

CLK. When CLK is at either the high or low level,
the D input has no effect at the output.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – N Tube SN74AHC174N SN74AHC174N
SOIC – D
Tube SN74AHC174D
AHC174SOIC – D
Tape and reel SN74AHC174DR
AHC174
–40°C to 85°C SOP – NS Tube SN74AHC174NSR AHC174
SSOP – DB Tape and reel SN74AHC174DBR HA174
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel SN74AHC174PWR HA174
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74AHC174DGVR HA174
CDIP – J Tube SNJ54AHC174J SNJ54AHC174J
–55°C to 125°C CFP – W Tube SNJ54AHC174W SNJ54AHC174W
LCCC – FK Tube SNJ54AHC174FK SNJ54AHC174FK
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines
are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
SN54AHC174 . . . J OR W PACKAGE
SN74AHC174 . . . D, DB, DGV, N, NS, OR PW  PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
3 2 1 20 19
9 10 11 12 13
4